National Power Corporation

SUPPLEMENTAL /BID BULLETIN NO. 1
to the Bid Documents for the:

LEASE OF 1.0 MW MODULAR DIESEL GENSETS FOR TICAO DPP UNDER PR
NO. $1-TDP24-002/REF NO. PB240917-JD00397

09 SEPTEMBER 2024

All prospective bidders and authorized copyholders of the Bid Documents of the
above-mentioned project are hereby informed of the following changes:

A. BID SUBMISSION/OPENING
FROM TO
17 September 2024 19 September 2024
9:30 A.M. 9:30 A.M.
Kafnao Function Room Kafnao Function Room
B. SECTION V — SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT

FROM

TO

3. To avoid front loading of incidental expenses
during contract extension, the following shall be
the basis for payment of the monthly lease
contract for the said contract extension:

A. For lump sum contract price, total
incidental costs such as mobilization,
demobilization, transportation cost,
Insurance (foreign and local), Import
Duties, VAT (input and output), other
Taxes and Levies imposed by the country
of origin and the Philippine Government
on equipment brought in, will be pegged
at 10%, (see example A)

B. If the total incidental cost in the contract
price is greater than 10% of the total bid
price, the monthly lease contract for the
contract extension shall remain the same
(see example B);

C. If the total incidental cost in the contract
price is lesser than 10%, it shall be
pegged at 10% and the total monthly rate
shall be computed as per example C

Sample computations are shown below

3. To avoid front loading of incidental
expenses during contract extension, the
following shall be the basis for payment
of the daily lease contract for the said
contract extension:

Extension for n days =
Total Contract Price (1-% Incidental Cost) x n
365
Where:

e If % incidental cost is equal to or
less than 10%, use 10%

e If % incidental cost is greater
than 10%, use the actual
percentage

¥

BACONG PILIPINAS

NATIONAL POWER CORFPORATION
Gabriel Y. Itchon Building

Website: www.napocor.gov.ph

AFG-LOG-002.F05
Rev. No, |

Paoa | af'1

Senator Miriam P. Defensor-Santiago Avenue (formerly BIR Road)
corner Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City 1100, Philippines
Tel. Nos. (632) 8921-3541 to 80 « Fax No. (632) 8921-2468

CERTIFICATION
INTERNATIONAL
150 ¥001:2015




SUPPLEMENTAL /BID BULLETIN NO. __
LEASE OF 1.0 MW MODULAR DIESEL GENSETS FOR TICAO DPP UNDER PR NO. $1-TDP24-002/REF NO. PB240917-
JD00397

for clarity.
EXAMPLE A - Lump Sum Contract Price:
Total Henlal Rate (1 year) 240,000.00
incidaral Cost
Mobilization, Transportation, etc. (inG)
Demob, disconnection, et (inc.)
Insurance (inc.)
Import Duties, other tuxes (ne)

Tolal 240,000.00
Monthly Rale (1 yr period) 20,000.00

Monthly Rental Rate for contract extension
= Monthly Rerital Rate - [Monthly Rental Rata x (10% incidental cost)}

= 20,000 - [20,000 x 10%]}
=18,000

EXAMPLE B - Total Incidental Cost is greater than 10%

Total Rental Rzie (1 yean) 208,800.00
incidentai Cost (%)
Mebilization, Transportation, etc. 12,000.00 5%
Dewmaob, disconneclion, slc. 7.200.00 3%
Insurance 4,800.00 2%
import Duties, other taxes 7,200.00 3%
Total 240,000,00 13%
Menthly Rate (1 yr period) 17.400.00
Monthly Rental Rata fer contract extension |
= Monthiy Rental Rate
= 17,400
EXAMPLE C - Tolel incidental Cosl is lesser than 10%
Total Renlal Rate (1 year) 225,800.,00
Incidental Cost (%)
Moabilization, Transportation, etc. 4,800.00 2%
Demob, disconnection, elc. 2,400.00 1%
Insurance 2,400.00 1%
Import Dulies, othar taxes 4,800.00 2%
Tolal  240,000.00 8%
Menthiy Rale (1 yr pariod) 18,800.00

Monthly Rental Rate for conlract extension :
= |Annual Rental Rate - (Annual Rental Rate x 10%)] divided by 12 monthe
= 240,000 — (240,000 x 10%)] + 12 months

= (240,000 - 24,0001 + 12 months
= 18,000

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

For the information and guidance of all authorized copyholders of the Bid Documents
and prospective bidders.

:@ ards Committee:
, ,.

ATTY. MELCHOR P. RIDULME
Senior Vice President & COO
and Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee

Page 2 of 2




